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This Geizette t.s i)uhli^hed for Pedice information milij, and the Pedice throuejheni.t the l.'ede>in^ 

eire iiitiirue-ted to meike ihemselven thoroughlg eicqnainted with ihe cemientx. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner ef Polie-e. 

No. 49.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4. [1889. 

Stealing iu Dwellings, from the 

Person, &c. 
Nejrtham.—Uii the 24th ult. , from owner's dwell­

ing,—polished " j a m " walking stick, the property of 
Thomas Smith. Suspicion at taches to James 
Richardson.—C.I. 538. 

Albany.—On the 23rd ult., from the " L o n d i m " 
Hotel,—Malacca walking cane with silver knob en­
graved with owner's name T. S. Roche.—C.I. 53;». 

Viele I'olice Gazette, 1889, page 151. 

Greenough.—John Bone's saddle has been feund, 
not stolen. 

York.—On the n igh t of tbe 27th ult., from a 
vehicle,—long cart whip with brass fen-ules, th(> thong 
made of a piece of twisted tanned leather, the pro­
perty of Wm. T. Craig. Suspicion at taches to 
Nathaniel Shaw.—C.I . 540. 

Fremanile.—On the 14th ult . , from owner's cart 
on the Rockingham Eoad,—2 loaves of bread, 1 basin 
and i lb . of but ter , and 1 bott le of beer, the property 
of Joshua Lockhart . J o h n Baker and others com­
mitted this larceny accompanied with violence. Vide 
Apprehensions.—C.I. 541. 

Fremanile.—On the 22nd ult., from the person of 
Morris Carroll, a t the " R i c h m o n d " Hotel ,—silver 
English lever hun t ing watch. No. 6078, maker G-or-
don, London. Suspicion at taches to Mat thew Burns . 
—C.I. 542. 

Fremantle.—On the n ight of the 23rd ult., from 
owner's dwelling, Bul l ' s Creek,—1 bott le of sherry , 
1 pint of rum in black bottle, 1 flask whisky, 4 l i b . 
tins potted beef, 3 small t ins sardines, and about 6 
lbs. ship 's biscuits, the property of John Bateman. 
Sus])icion a t taches to John Baker, known as " Jack 
the P la t . "—C.I . 543. 

Fremantle.—On the 28th ult., from the door of a 
fowl hou.se in owner's premises, (Jantonment Street, 
—large door kev, the propertv of Edward Troode.— 
C.I. .544. 

Perth.—On or about the 10th ult. , from owner's 
shop. Hay Street,— 1 meerschaum pipe, the property 
o f H . Watson. John Morgan committed this larceny. 
Vide Apprehensions.—C.I. 545. 

Berth.—On the 23rd ult., from owner's sh<^j). Hay 
Street ,—1 pair men's Blucher boots, the jn-operty 
of J . S. Christie. James Cassidy, exp., late 5927, 
ccmimitted this larcenv. Vide Ap[irehensions.— 
C.I. .546. 

Perth.—On the 24th ult., frdm owner's dwelling,— 
2 brown dresses, the property of Mary Hynes. These 
dresses have been recovered by Det. McNamara in 
possession of Alice Turner and Lottie Finlay. Prose­
cution declined.—C.I. 547. 

Perth.-On the nights of the 23rd and 26th ul t . , 
from a fowl house in owner's [iremises. Mounts Bay 
Eoad,—20 fowls of various kinds, including one 
thoroughbred Andalusian cock, and several Spanish 
hens, the property of Joseph Eogers . Ambrose 
Harrison is charged with this larceny. Vide Appre­
hensions.—C.I. 548. 

Perth.—On or about the 26th ult., from owner's 
dwelling, St. George 's Terrace ,—3^ yards flannelette, 
and a pair of lady's evening shoes, and a quant i ty 
of firewood, the propertv of Miss G. K e o g h . - C . I . 
549. 

Perth.—On the 2nd inst., from owner's dwelling, 
Well ington Street, entrance being eflfected by forcing 
the back door,—30 tins opium, value .£45, the pro­
perty of Gong Kee.—C.I . 550. 

http://hou.se


188 

Apprehensions. 
R O B E R T JACKSON, a t Fremant le , on the 25th ult. , 

by W . P . C . Cook; being on board the s.s. ' 
for some unlawful purpose. 3 months h.l. 

• Otwav 

F E A N K STEWART, at Fremaut le , on the 27th ult . , 

by P.C. Lappin ; lunacy. Eemanded. 

Vide C.I. 541. 

C H A R L E S L A W , J O H N B A K E R , and H A R V E Y C A R ­

TER, at Fremant le , on the 18th ult., by P.Cs. Carroll 
and Loveday; assault and robbery. La t t e r dis­
charged, others 6 months h.b 

Vide FoUce Gazette, 1889, page 180. 

A L I C E W I L S O N was forwarded to the Colonial 

Hospital on the 16th ult . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 152 ( W a r r a n t s Issued). 

W A T C H A T C H A and B I G B I L L Y , ab . nats . , near 

Yuin, on the 4th ult., by P.C. Pol lard. 

Vide C.I. 546. 

.TAMES CASSIDY, exp., late 5927, at Pe r th , on the 

28th ult., by Det. Connel l ; larceny. 6 months h.l. 
Proper ty recovered. 

Vide C.I. 545. 

J O H N M O R G A N (Asiatic) , at Per th , on the 25th 

ult. , by Det . M c N a m a r a ; larceny. 1 month b.l. 
Property recovered. 

N I C H O L A S WOODCOCK, at Per th , on the 2nd inst., 
by Det. Connell, on warrant ; adminis ter ing drugged 
liquor to George Eober t s . at Per th , on tbe 26th ult . 
Remanded. 

Vide C.I. 548. 

A M B R O S E H A R R I S O N , exp., late 8572, a t P e r t h , on 

t he 30th ult., by Det. M c N a m a r a ; larceny. Re­
manded. 

Property Lost. 
York.—On the 21st ult . , on Southern Cross Road, 

supposed near H u n t ' s dam,—cheque for 30s., drawn 
by — Shannon, payable to Oliver Anderson, or order, 
the property of Oliver Anderson. On thv 29th ult., 
on the Nor tham Eoad,—carr iage whip, with German 
silver ferrule a t but t , handle covered with l ight brown 
leather, the property of P . A. Hare . 

Victoria Plains.—On the l l t h ult., between Gingin 
and Bindoon,—2 suits men's dark striped tweed, 
sizes 3 and 4, the property of Morris Cohen, hawk<>r. 

Newcastle.—On the 22nd ult., in Nor tham or 
Spring Valley,—order for £5 on Padbury , Loton, & 
Co., drawn by S. P . Phil l ips, the property of G. B . 
Bostock. 

Alhany.—On the 21st ult., on the Brunswick Road, 
—1 pair lady's new elastic side boots, size 4, t he 
property of Mrs . A. Y. Hasse l l 

Fremanile.—On the 23rd ult. , in town,—white 
cockatoo, the property of Miss Minnie Pearse. On 
the 25th ult . , on the new jet ty ,—gold bracelet, snake 
pat t '^rn, the property of Mrs . Attfield. 

Perth.—On the 26th ult . , in town,—small oblong 
card-board box, marked " V. E . N e s b i t " on outside, 
containing 6 white pearls , weighing about 26 grains, 
about the size of small peas, the property of Rudolph 
Barends . On the night of the 19th ult . , supposed 
on F reman t l e Road ,—round tortoise-shell Ijrooch, 
thickly overlaid with gold filigree work, and set with 
several small pearls , t he property of Mrs . C. D. 
Forbes. Ou the 29th ult . , supposed in H a y Street,— 
G-old exhibition medal (1881), awarded to Jos . Sow­
den, the property of Joseph Sowden. On the 10th 
ult., a t Derby, or on board t h e s.s. " F r a n k l i n , " yellow 
leather pocket-book, with clasp, containing cheque 
for »£I9 on Nat ional Bank, P e r t h , drawn by Dr. 
Lovegrove, payable to bearer, cheque for ^ 8 l i s . 5d. 
on Union Bank , Eoebourne , d rawn by H. Pegden, 
payable to Pe te r Lewis or bearer, 3 sovereigns, 35s. 
in silver, 3 small gold nugge ts , weighing together 
about 1 ounce, and a receipt for £2 5s., signed by 
— McLean, the property of J . F . Herold . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889. page 184. 

J . P . Nicholl 's match box has been found. 

Property Found. 
Newcastle.—On the 1st ult . , at t he Mechanics' 

Ins t i tu te ,— 1 £5 bank note. 

Guildford.—On the 6th ult. , in town,—1 brown 
silk umbrel la . On the 28th ult., in St ir l ing Square, 
—billy can and jiannikin. 

Albany.—On the 7th ult., at Moun t Clarence,-
mort ic ing axe. On the 7th ult. , in York Street,-
tape measure. 

Greenough.—On the 4th ult. , near " Hampton " 
Hote l ,—order for 20s. on TVlessrs. Wainwr ight & Co. 

Fremantle.—On the 20th ult., iu H i g h Street,— 
purse and money. On the 25th ult . , in Beach Street, 
—silver Engl ish lever watch No. 51826. 

York.—On the 2 I s t ult. , on the Youndegin Eoad,— 
bundle of clothing. 

Perth.—On the 13th ult. , in Adelaide Terrace,— 
stockwhip, P .B . 239.—On the 15th ult. , in Murray 
S t ree t ,—memorandum book, P . B . 240.—On the 16th 
ult., in Lord Street ,—black and white terrier, P.B. 
242.—On the 23rd ult., in Goderich Street ,—horse-
collar, P .B . 243. —On the 21st ult. , in Bazaar 
Terrace,—tape measure and nails, P .B . 244.—On 
the 26th ult, , at the Town Hal l ,—cheque for 21s. 
drawn by Chas. S tua r t & Co., P .B . 245.—On the 
27th ult., in St. George 's Terrace,—large door kev. 
P .B . 246.—On the 27tb ult . , in Moun t s Bay Eoad,— 
felt hat , P .B . 247.—On the 27th ult. , in H a y Street, 
—3 keys, P . B . 248.—On the 26th ult . , in Murray 
Street ,—lottery ticket, Br idgetown Art Union, No. 
325.—On the 28th ult. , in Wel l ington Street ,—man's 
ha t and 2 saucepans, P .B . 252. 

Viele Police Gazette, 1889, page 154. 

P e r a . — S h a w l ( P . B . 196) claimed by owner. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, pages 148 and 165. 

Bunbury.—Purse, above mentioned, claimed bv 
owner.—Brooch, above mentioned, claimed by finder. 
—Umbrolb-r, above mentioned, claimed by owner. 
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Vide Pejlice Gazette, 1889, pa"e 122. 

Fremantle—Ciga,r-c-AHe, above mentioned, claimed 
by finder. 

Viele Peilice Gozelte, 18.>S8, page 74. 

Mount Barker.—Jur, above mentioned, claimed by 
finder 

Warrants Issued. 
M A R T I N F L A N A G A N , middUng stout, age about 23 

- years, height about 5ft. l l i n . , fair hair, blue eyes, 
round visage, fair complexion, a navvv ; false pre­
tences on T. G. Mollov at Pe r th , in "August last. 
Dated Per th , 28th November, 1889. 

JAMES C L A R E N C E H A R T , slight build, age about 
40 years, height about 5ft. 6in., long visage, sallow 
complexion. Commercial A g e n t ; being indebted to 
James Triglown in the sum of ^614. To be arrested 
at any seaport of the Colouv, bu t not elsewhere. 
Dated Bunbury, 26th November, 1889. 

Certificate of Freedom 
issued t o : — 

GEORGE B U R R E L L , Reg. No. 10322, at Fremant le , 
on the 2nd December, 1889; convicted a t Pe r th , 
W.A., on the 4th Janua ry , 1882, of malicious injury 
to [troperty, and sentenced to 3 years p.s. 

Escaped Prisoiiers. 
Viele Apprehensions. 

Nos. 373, 374. W A T C H A T C H A alias D I C K V , ab. uat. , 
middling stout, age about 35 years, he igh t about 5ft. 
2in., and B I G B I L L Y , ab. nat . , s tout, age about 45 
years, height about Stt. 7iu., partly bald, 3 spear 
wounds in left leg ; absconded near Yuin , on the 
l l t h ult., while in custody ; charged with desert ing 
service. 

M i s c e l l a u e o u b . 
Vide Police Go.zette, 1889, page 110. 

P A U L I N E F R A N C A I S , alias M A D A M E V I N E , abscon-

ing insolvent, has been arrested a t H o n g Kong, and 
has been escorted back to Melbcurne. 

F R E D E R I C K B R O W N , t.l. 10386, charged at F r e -
i mantle , on the 27th ult., by his wife, Mary Browu ; 

assault . 1 mouth h.l. 

A N D R E W HAN.VOX, t.l. 10361, charged at Green­
ough, on the 27th ult. , by P.C. Watson ; breach of 
regulations. Fined 40s. 

M I C H A E L E Y A N , R O B E R T M A G G S , J O H N M A R A , 
W I L L I A M W H I T E , M I C H A E L M C G R A T H , aud A R T H L R 
D E A R D E N ; charged at Pe r th , on the 29th uU., by 
P.C. Connor, unlawfully removing a boat. Cautioned 
and costs. 

Special Inquiry. 
Vide ' oUce Gazette, 1889, page 185. 

A man answering to the description of Thomas 
Edward Jenner , mentioned in above reference took 
out a hawker's license in Bunbury and left there 
about the 2nd ult., under the name of Wal te r 
FarneU, t o hawk soap along Pe r th Road : was then 
wearing blue serge suit, and brown soft felt hat. 

Horses and Cattle. 
Vide Police Gazette, t889, page 185. 

Gingin.—T. H . Sadler 's bullock has been found, 
not stolen. 

FocA-.-Sold, on the 26th ult. , by order of F . A. 
Hare , E.M.,—chestnut horse, aged, about 14 hands , 
white blaze on forehead, branded 7 J ou near side of 
neck. 

Inquest. 
Fremantle.—On the 30lb November, 1889, a t the 

Police Court, before E. Fairbairn, R.M. and Coroner, 
on the body of Will iam Brown, exp., late 9098, 
found dead in his cart at Bul l ' s Creek, on the night 
of the 29th ult . Verdict ,—" Accidental death by 
being jammed between the wheel and body of a cart 
which he was driving." 

Free 
Exp. 

iX 1 .-; O N K R I ) I .-̂  O 11 A R C ^ K IJ 

Where 
Committed. 

IMte (>(• Discharge. 

Fi^om Fremantle Prison, during the iceeJc ending Saturday, SOth Novemher, 1889. 

Female 
Free 
Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
Femnle 
Exp. 
Do. 
Feni;tl(. 

0472 
10210 
8859 

8546 
7130 

Hynes , Mary 
C u n n i n g h a m , 
Jackson, Jno . 
Davis, W m . 
Gray, H. D. 
Essex, F a n n y 
Dean, Wm. 
Greig, David 
Molyneux, Ma 

Thos. 

rgarc t 

Assaul t 
Disorder ly . . . 
Vagrancy ... 
Drunk 
Larceny 
Drunk 
Larceny 
Assault 
Disorder ly . . . 

14 davs h.l . ... 
7 days h.l. ... 
1 month h . l . . . 
21 davs h.l 
6 months h.l . 
21 days h.l 
6 months h.l. 

Do 
1 month h.l. . . . 

P e r t h ... 
F reman t l e 
P e r t h ... 
Do. 
F r e m a n t l e 
Pe r th 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

25th Nov. 

j- 26th do. 

28th do. 

1 29th do. 

' 30th .lo. 

From York Gaol, eluriug the week ending Saturday, SOih November, 1889. 

4124 
Vincent , F . A. 
T u r n e r , Wm. 

Vagrancy ... 
Drunk and disorderly 

10s. or I t days h.l . . . . 1 York 
20s. or 21 days h.L.. . Do. 

26th Nov. 
27th do. 
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ESC^l^i^D J^RISONEjRS^ 

Gazette 
No. Name. 

1 Rifrhton. Henry 

S I Goodland, William .. 

h Keai-ne^, Johnor Jas.... 

3 Parkinson, Henry 

29 I Foster, James 

.is Souiherden, Langley... 

:-i 1 Smith, Oeo 

81 I Wilson, George 

„ ., , Con-
Reg. No. aition. 

.•*;! 

H-t i 

-.' 

124 
139 

I.5.T 
214 

221 
234 
23.) 

23U 
338 
244 
246 
264 
268 
272 
273 
274 

276 
289 
292 
321 
317 
322 
313 
323 
32« 
.329 
337 
.3:38 
339 
341 
347 
348 
350 
351 
.354 
356 
359 
360 
361 
362 
36:3 
364 
3G5 
366 
:368 
370 
:37i 
.372 

Callcv, Thomas 

Parker, Henry 

Wilson, John 

Wilinaro 
Hurley, James 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

Moothio a Blowem ... 
Billsrooroo 
Delthritha alias Indar-

m m 
Jenawandoo alias Peer 
Kigawroo 
Kigangroo 
Nanulanger 
Birinoo 
Bardingooroo 
Johnny 
Watcatchu alias Dickey 
Coolingarra alias 

Charley 
Wilga alias Uickey ... 
Yeelamurrah ,. 
Jamison, Joheph 
Captain 
Narboanna 
Cockey 
Kelly, James 
Beddingnerdy 
Gabeyjerra 
Thalangarry 
Jenny 
Jemima 
Mary 
Roubourn 
Nungareer 
Wyannie 
Moorina 
Kidderina 
Chinderbung 
Milleran 
Bobby 
Mundunbung. . . 
Coobedar 
Madgenbandie 
Colerbutig 
Wallamarra 
Carmular 
Goorie 
Mareel 
Neemul 
TahbalabalaneiTy ... 
Worrledalmgo 

4620 

8269 

10097 

8674 

8263 

75.i5 

6141 

8149 

8,531 

8676 

9358 

9203 

10216 

7470 

Date of escape. 

P.P. 

do. 

R.C.P. 

P.P. 

T.L. 

do. 

do. 

Ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab.nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
T.L. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 

ab.n. f. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

10th Oct., 186S 

16th Dec, 1870 

10th Aug. 1873 ,. 

8th March, 1874 ... 

.5th Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1868 

24th Feb., 1870 

Oth Nov., 1872 

Uth January, 1870 ,. 

SOth Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867 ... 

22nd Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd March, 1880 ... 

10th September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882... 

21st March, 1883 
15th May, 1883 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

7th March, 1884 
do. 

Oth May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth Dec , 1885 
14th January, 1886, 
l e t t Nov., 1886 
29th Nov., 1886 
1st Dec., 1886 
Dec. 1885 

14th D e c , 1886 
2.5th April, 1887 

do. 
:Jrd March, 1888 

do. 
do. 

26th April, 1888 
18th Sept., 1888 

do. 
9th October, 1888 

do. 
2nd Feb., 1889 
20th Feb., 1889 
23rd March, 1889 
18th April, 1889 

do. 
do. 

22nd May, 1889 
20th do. 
13th June , 1889 

do. 
1.3th Sept., 1889 
5th Oct., 1889 

do. 
do. 

District from. 

Perth. . . 

Fremantle 

Perth ... 

Frentantle 

York ... 

Fremantle 

Do. ... 

Descriiitiun and remarks 

Jarrahdale .. 
Fremantle 

Roebourne .. 
Gascoyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Mt. Wittenoom 
do. 

Roebourne 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne 
Hamelin 
Roebourne 
Guildford 
Derby 
Geraldton 
Beringarra 

do. 
do. 

Roebourne 
do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne 
do. 

Derby 
Cossack 

do. 
do. 
do 

Wyndham 
Roebourne 

do. 
Derby 
Wyndham 

do. 
do. 

Middling stout, age 46 vears, Sft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
blown eyes, long visage", fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 vears of age, Sft. ( |m . high, dark 
brown hair, bald, light hazel eyes, long \asage, fair complexion, 
anchor and J right arm, sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of h.iU .i crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Austraha with Bernard Slein. 

Stout, 40 ye.irs ol age, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark coniplexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arui, J light arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, Sft. 6Jin. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, Sft. 5 |in. high, brown hair, haz el eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 yeais of age, Sft. 7|in. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left aim. 

Stout, 45 years of age, Sft. 3|in. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark compkxion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on rigiit arm. 

Slight, age 49, Sit. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Shght, age 38, Stt. S Ĵin. hiiih, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Shght, age 47, Sft. 4^in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fresh complexion, scar on chin. 

MiddUng stout, age 44, Sft. 6in. hi^h, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middling stout, age 25, Sft. 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, Sft. Sin. high, biown hair, grey eyes, lound visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Oin. high, round visage. 
Middhng stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, Sft. 7in high, round visage. 

Ftde Police Gazette, 1884, page "4. 
Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., page 157. 
Do. do., do. 

A 

Do. 
Vide Poli,ie 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

do.. 
Gazette, 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 

1886, 

1887 

1889 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
page 9. 
page 26. 

do. 213 
do. 198 
do. 217 
do. 152 
do. 4 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 113 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 34 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 99 
do. 118 
do. 118 
do. 155 
do. 185 
do. 185 
do. 185 

45 
76 
76 
76 
76 
99 

By Authority: RICHARD PETHEB. Government Printer, Perth. 
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This Gazette «.v pii,htished for Police information only, and the Police throueghout the Colony 

are instructed to make th.emselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 50.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11. [1889. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 187, C.I. 539. 
Albany.—T. S. Eoche's walking stick has been 

found, not stolen. 

Carnarvon.—Ou or about the •22nd ult . , from 
Yalobia Stat ion,—a quant i ty of t imber, the property 
of G. J . Brockman. Susjiicion at taches to two team­
sters in the employ of M. R. Bunbury aud R. New­
man.—C.I. 551 

Bunbury.—On or about the 22nd ult. , from the 
"Pr ince of W a l e s " Hotel ,—2 ivory bagatelle balls, 
the property of Charles Wisbey.—C.I . 552. 

Fremantle.—On the 1st inst., from owner's dwell­
ing, Cantonment Road,—1 six sided lever clock, 
with hour hand missing, and I small square clock, 
the property of Johu Wal l i s . Suspicion at taches to 
Dorothy Burns .—C.I . 553. 

Fremantle.—On the 5 th inst., from owner's prem­
ises. High Street,—1 bag of chaff, the property of 
Samuel Pearse. Wil l iam Turner , juvenile, com­
mitted this larceny. Vide Apprehensions.—C.I. 554. 

Perth.—On the night of the 7th or Sth inst., from 
the cellar of owner's store, Hay Street,—501bs. fresh 
butter, in l ib . packages wrapped iu cloth, the pro­
perty of C. H. Rason. Can be identified. Ent rance 
effected to the cellar by a trap-door, which was not 
fastened.—C.I. 555. 

Apprehensions. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page ISO. 

THOMAS W I L T S H I R E , exp., late 9027, J O S E P H 
STODDART, exp., late 4513. and W A L T E R R A N D E L L . 

have been discharged by order of the Attorney 
General. 

Viele Police Gazette, 1889, page 180. 
NUNGERBUCKING, ab. nat. , has been discharged by 

order of the Attorney General. 

Vide I'olice Gazette, 1889, page 189 (Warrants Issued). 
J A M E S C L A R E N C E H A R T , at Bunbury , on the 4 th 

inst., by L.C. Bewsher ; discharged. General war­
r an t issued. 

L A W R E N C E G E O R G E T E M P L E R , at Albany, ou the 
28th ult., by Cox. Hayman ; lunacy. Remanded. 

J O H N E M M E R S O N , at Bunbury , on the 2()th ult . , 

by L.C. Bewsher ; lunacy. Remanded. 

G E O R G E P H I L L I P S , exp., late 92t>4, at Bunbury , 
on the 29th ult., by W.P .C . M a x t e d ; vagrancy. 
1 month h.l. 

J E R E M I A H L E W I S , at Cossack, on the 4th ult., by 

L.C. Ho lmes ; assault ing E . Johnson. Fined 20s. 
and costs. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 188. 
F R A N K STEWART, brought up at Fremantle, on the 

Srd inst. Discharged. 

J O H N MONAGHAN, exp., late 6386, at Fremant le , 
on the SOth ult., by P.C. Carrol l ; breach of Inval id 
Depot regulations. 21 days h.l. 

J A M E S B R O W N , exp., late 8490, at Fremant le , on 
the Srd inst., by Corpl. Connor ; vagrancy. 403. 
fine or 1 month h.l. 

Vide C.I. 554. 
W I L L I A M T U R N E R , juvenile, at Fremant le , on the 

Sth inst., by P.C. Nicholson; larceny. 24 hours 
imprisonment . Proper ty recovered. 
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Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 188. 

NICHOLAS WOODCOCK; brought up at Perth, on 
the 4th inst. Committed for trial. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 188. 
AMBROSE HARRISON, exp., late 8572, brought up 

at Perth, on the 9th inst. 6 months h.l. Also 
charo'ed by P.C. Kavanagh with being on the premises 
of T!" G . Molloy, on the 28th ult.. ^ '"-^"^ 
purpose. 3 months h.l. 

for an unlawful 

CHARLES AMBROSE 
Perth, on the 4th iust. 
1 month h.l. 

SMITH, exp., late 
by P.C. Nicholls; 

5542, at 
vagrancy. 

JOHN JACKSON, exp., late 9472, alias Tasker, at 
Perth, on the Sth inst., by P.C. Nicholls; vagrancy. 
3 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 22. ( W a r r a n t s I s sued) . 
A H J I N , Chinaman, at Fremantle, on the 4th inst., 

by P.C. Loveday; brought up at Perth, on the 
Sth inst. 14 days h.l. 

Vide FoUce Gazette, 1889, page 189 (^Warrants Issued) . 

MARTIN FLANAGAN, at Kojonup, on the 4th inst., 
by P.C. Kelly ; brought up at Perth, on the 7th inst. 
Remanded. 

JIMMY, ab. nat., at Stanton Springs, on the 29th 
ult., by P.C. Powell, on warrant; assaulting Theresa, 
a half-caste girl, at Walwalling, on the 26th ult. 
Brought up at York, on the Srd inst. 14 days h.l. 

FRANKLIN A. VINCENT, at York, ou the Srd inst., 
by P.C. Edmondson ; vagrancy. 1 month h.l. 

ROBERT DUNCAN, at York, on the Sth inst., by 
Sergt. O'Connell and Corporal Lavery; lunacy. Re­
manded for medical examination. 

Miscellaneous. 
WILLIAM BROOKER, JAMES WILSON, and GEORGE 

CLARKE, charged at Pearling Grounds, on the 13th 
August, by Thomas McNamara; assaulting ab. nat. 
Sandy. 40s. fine or 3 months h.l. each. 

KAIDA, Malay, charged at Pearling Grounds, on 
the 31st August, by G. H. Roe; obtaining money by 
false pretences, and desertion. 3 months h.l. 

FRANCIS RODRIGUEZ, charged at Roebuck Bay, on 
the 18th September, by John Caedar; breach of 
Harbor Regulations. 40s. fine. 

JOHN, E . Indian, charged at Pearling Grounds, on 
the 7th October, by W. D. Penny ; larceny from the 
schooner "Undine." 12 weeks h.l. 

MATHEW DYSON, charged at Roebourne, on the 
14th ult., by William Coffin; cruelty to a horse. 
Fined =£5 and costs. 

PETERBELLA and PADDY, ab. nats., charged at 
Roebourne, on the 20th ult., by A. J. Allen; craelty 
to bullocks. 20s. fine or 7 days h.l. each. 

JOHN H I N E S , charged at Pilbarra, on the Slst 
October, by P.C. Mitchell; unlawfully discharging 
firearms. Pined 5s. and costs. 

PATRICK FENTON, charged at Pilbarra, on the 
Slst October, by P.C. Mitchell; disorderly, fined i 
40s. and costs. Assaulting Wm. Doyle, fined 40s. 
and costs. 

GEORGE MCLEOD, exp., late 4064, and RICHARD 
CALLAGAN, exp., charged at Kojonup, on the 27th 
ult., by P.C. Kelly; unlawful occupation of Crown 
Lands. Fined 20s. each. 

JAMES EEILLY, MICHAEL KEANE, GEORGE CRAIG' 
CHARLES E L L I S , and "WILLIAM READ, charged at 
Albany, on the 2nd inst., by P.C. Wall; unlawful 
occupation of Crown Lands. Ellis and Read fined 
20s. and costs each, others 40s. and costs each. 

PERCY DANN, charged at Fremantle, on the 2nd 
inst., by George Andrews ; cruelty to a dog. Fined 
20s. and costs. 

ARTHUR TURNER, charged at Fremantle, on the 
4th inst., by P.C. Lappin ; disorderly conduct, and 
giving false name and address. Fined 50s. and 
costs. 

THOMAS ALLEN, GEOEGE WRIGHTSON, JOHN HOL­
LAND, and PETER KEESHAN, charged at Fremantle, 
on the 4th inst., by P.C. Pilkington ; obstructing the 
free passage of foot passengers. Fined Ss. and costs 
each. 

Warrants Issued. 
HENRY HANSON, stout, age 35 years, height Sft. 

8in., light brown hair, round visage, fair complexion, 
a laborer, and WILLIAM BROWN, medium build, age 
about 20 years, height Sft. 8in., light brown hair, 
round visage, fair complexion, a laborer; stealing 
46 logs of sandalwood, the property of Henry Quar­
termain, at Woolcobenning, on or about the 26th 
September last. Dated Kojonup, 27th November, 
1889. 

PARAGEE, ab. nat. woman (no description given) ; 
deserting the service of John Brockman, of Gas­
coyne. Dated Carnarvon, 29th November, 1889. 

Conditional Release Holders. 
JOHN GEEEN, Reg. No. 10294, reported arrival at 

Eticup, Kojonup District, on the 26th ult. 

JOHN MARTIN, Reg. No. 8374, reported arrival 
at Northam, on the 2nd inst. Intends to reside at 
Northam. 

JOHN JONES, Reg. No. 10S05, reported arrival 
Perth, ou the 6th inst. i n 
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Inquests. 
Cossack.—On the 13th and 21st November, 1889, 

at the Police Station, before R. C. Hare, R.M. and 
Coroner, on the body of Daniel, a Cingalee, who was 
drowned in Cossack Creek on the 12th November. 
Verdict—" Accidentally drowned." 

Missing- Friends. 

Viele Police Gazette, 1889, page 117 CApprehensions). 
Boebourne.—On the 21st November, 1889, at the 

Court House, before R.C. Hare, R.M. and Coroner, 
on the body of Gnoualgarry alias Judy, who died in 
Eoebourne Gaol on the 2l8t November, while under 
sentence of 6 months h.l. for assault. Verdict— 
"Death from natural causes." 

Horses and Cattle. 
Berth.—Stolen or strayed, on the night of the 9th 

inst., from owner's stable, Murray Street,—bay pony, 
branded X o^ near shoulder, with bridle, the pro­
perty of Alfred Games. 

CHARLES LOVETT, height Sft. 8in., age 32 years, 
fair complexion and hair, a laborer, single, formerly 
resided in Cedars Mews,/Wandsworth Road, Lon­
don, left Tilbury dockS'^n 10th July, 1884, per 
" Port Jackso»?y fof^Adgkid'e, S.A., was in the em­
ploy of Mes^MT-^IiUarin Bordertown District, S.A., 
in 1885,^- 'a^on Great Southern Railway, Albany 
District, W.A., in or about September last. May be 
now sandalwood cutting. Inquiry by father, John 
Lovett, of 56 Amelia Street, Walworth, England. 
Information to Detective Office, Perth. 3 1 

S 9" 

Special Inquiry. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1889, pages 185 and 180. 

A man answering j o the description of Thomas 
Edward Jeuuer,^ipentioned in above reference, took 
out a hawkp<l!« license' in Bunbury and left there 
about / the 2nd ult., under the name of Walter 
Psiffve\\/alias Reynolds, to hawk soap along Perth 
Road: was then wearing blue serge suit, and brown 
soft felt hat. Was seen at Jarrahdale on or about 
the 1st ult ; had then dark complexion and black 
moustache. 

P R I S O N E f i S J D I S C H A K G J - E r ) . 

Con­
dition. 

Exp. 
Free 
Exp. 
Do. 

Pree 

Reg. No. 

3320 

8806 
9976 

Commlued. | Date of Discharge. 

From Fremantle Brison, during the week eneling Saturelay, 7ih December, 1889. 

Exp. 
T.L. 
Do. 
Do. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Female 

Free 

Exp. 
Ab. nat. 

Free 
Do. 
Do. 

Chinese 

Free 

Female 

9881 
10356 
8516 
9530 
5019 
8799 ' 

9027 
1 

... 

... 

... 1 

Spelling, Thomas 
Clark, .Tames 
Clements, Isaac .. 
MuUiiney, Michael 
Thomas, Henry .. 
Brockington, Hy... 
Watts, Mary 
Eandell, Walter .. 

Wiltshire, Thos. .. 
Nungerbucking .. 
Martin, James 
Byrne, Michael .. 
Turner, Wm. 

Ching Ah Chong .. 
Denman, Ch.arles.. 

Stephane, Rosanna 

Vagrancy ... 
Breach of t.l. regulations 
Do., do. 
Assaulting police 
Disorderly... 
Vagrancy ... 
Do. 
Larceny 

Do. 
Murder 
Larceny 
Forgery 
Larceny 

Vagrancy ... 
Forgery & uttering (2 charges) 

Obscene language 

From Geraldton Gaol, during the two 

6 weeks h.l. ... 
1 month h.l.... 
2 months h.l. 

Do 
3 months h.l. 
1 month h.l 
3 months h.l. 
Committed for trial 

(nolle prosequi) 
Do. do. 
Do. do. 

4 months h.l. 
6 months h.l. 
2-1 hours imprison­

ment 
3 months h.l. 
2 years h.l. ; 2 years 

h.l. 
1 month h.l.... 

Fremantle 
Perth ... 
Do. 
Fremantle 
Guildford 
Perth ... 
Fremantle 
Guildford 

Do. 
York 
Fremantle 
Perth ... 
Fremantle 

Perth ... 
Do. 

j I 2nd Dec. 
3rd do. 

. 4th do. 

5th do. 

• > 6th do. 

Evans, J.imes 
Watson, Edwin 
Bain, Wm.... 
Scully, Jno. 

Drunk 
Larceny 
Vagrancy 
Do. 

iveeks ending Saturday 
14 days h.l. .. 

... I 3 months h.l. 

... I 1 month h.l... 
' Do 

... , Fremantle 

•30th November, 1889. 
Northampton 

Geraldton 
Do. 
Do. 

From Bunbury Gaol, during ihe week ending Saturday, •30th November, 1889. 

Emmerson, John Drunk I 
7 days h.l. Bunbary 

From Boebourne Gaol, during the two weeks ending Saturday, 2.3rd November, 1889 

Ab. nat. 

Do. 
Chinese 

Ab, nat. 

Do. 
African 

Ab. nat. 

Do. 

Jinidah 
Gregory 
Sim Ah Sing 
Erebung ... 
Coorabung... 
Wilson, Henry 

Sarah 
Gnowalgarry 

Larceny 
Absconding from custody 
Do. do. 
Larceny 
Do. 
Supplying beer to natives 

Absconding from custody 
Assault 

7 days h.l. & 10 strokes 
I month h.l.... 
Do 

6 months h.l. 
Do 

^20 fine or 3 months 
h.l. 

14 days h.l. ... 
6 months h.l. 

Eoeboume 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Do. 
Do. 

7th do. 

20th Nov. 
22nd do. 
29th do. 
30th do. 

2.5th Sov. 

13th Xov. 
14th do. 
15th 

IGth 
do. 

do. 

. 19th do. 

21st Xo%'., deceased 
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ESC^Ir»ED £»RISOISrERS. 
Gazette 

No. Name. Keg. No. 
Con­

dition. Date of escape. Distr ict from. Description a n d r e m a r k s . 

S 

29 

.53 

54 

81 

83 

84 

85 

124 
139 

155 
214 

221 
234 
235 

236 
238 
244 
246 
264 
268 
272 
273 
274 

276 
289 
292 
321 
317 
322 
313 
323 
328 
329 
3.37 
338 
339 
341 
347 
3W 
350 
351 
354 
356 
359 
860 
361 
36i 
363 
364 
365 
366 
368 
370 
371 
372 

Righton, Henry 

Goodland, William 

8 Kearne?^, John or Ja.̂  

Parkin.son, Henry 

Foster, James ... 

Soiuherden, Langley. 

Smith, Geo 

WiliJon, George 

Callcy, Thomas 

Parker, Henry 

Wilson, John 

Wilingo 
Hurley, James 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

Moothio a Bloivem ... 
Billgooroo 
Delthritha aUas Indar-

man 
Jenawandoo alias Peer 
Kigawroo 
Kigangroo 
Nanulanger 
Birinoo 
Bardingooroo 
Johnny 
Watcatchn alias Dickey 
Coolingarra alias 

Charley 
Wilga alias Dickey .. 
Yeelamurrah ,. 
Jamison, Joseph 
Captain 
Narboanna 
Cockey 
Kelly, James 
Beddiiignerdy 
(Jaheyjei'ra 
Thalangarry 
Jenny 
Jemima 
Mary 
Koubourn 
Nungareer 
Wyanuie 
Mooriua 
Kidderina 
Chinderbung 
Milleran 
Bobby 
Mundunbung 
Coobedar 
Madgenbandie 
Coierbung 
Wallamarra 
Cartnidar , 
Goorie 
Mareel ' 
Neemul 
Yahbalabalanerry ... 
Worriedalingo 

4620 

8269 

10097 

8674 

8263 

7555 

6141 

8149 

8531 

8676 

9358 

9203 

P.P. 

do. 

R.C.P. 

P.P. 

T.L. 

do. 

do. 

10216 

7470 

Ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab.nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
ab. nat. 

T.L. 
ab. nat. 

do. 
do. 

T.L. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 

ab.n. f. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

10th Oct., 1868 

16th Dec, 1870 

10th Aug. 1873 

Sth March, 1874 . 

5th Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1868 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Xov., 1872 

Uth January, 1870 

SOth Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867. 

22nd Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd March, 1880 ... 

10th September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882... 

21st March, 1883 ... 
15th Mav, 1883 

do." 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

7th March, 1884 .. 
do. 

Sth May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth Dec , 1885 
14th January, 1886.. 
16th Nov., 1886 .. 
29th Nov., 1886 
1st D e c , 1886 
Deo. 1885 

U t h D e c , 1886 .. 
25th April, 1887 .. 

do. 
Srd March, 1888 .. 

do. 
do. 

26 th AprU, 1888 .. 
18th Sept., 1888 .. 

do. 
9th October, 1888 .. 

do. 
2nd Feb., 1889 
20th Feb., 1889 ... 
23rd March, 1889 .. 
18th Api-il, 1889 ... 

do. 
do. 

22nd May, 1889 ... 
26th do. 
13th June , 1889 ... 

do. 
13th Sept., 1889 ... 
SthOct . , 18S9 

do. 
do. 

Perth. . . 

Fremantle 

Perth ... 

Fremantle 

York ... 

Fremantle 

Do ... 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ... 

Roebourne ... 
Gascoyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Mt. Wittenoom 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Hanaelin 
Roebourne ... 
Guildford ... 
Derby 
Geraldton ... 
Beringarra 

do. 
do. 

Eoeboume 
do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne . 
do. 

Derby 

do. 
do. 
do 

Wyndham 
Koebourne 

do. 
Derby 
Wyndham 

do. 
do. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, Sft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
btown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 years of age, Sft. 7|in. high, dark 
btownhair, bald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, 
anchor and J right arm, .sailor and mermaid left arm, ha.s a spot 
size of half a crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to .South Australia with Bernard Stein. 

Stout, 40 years of age, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visag' 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet maj 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. j 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 6fin. high, brown hair, grey ' 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, Sft. 5.fin. high, brown hair, haz el eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 yeais of age, Sft. 7|m. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5ft, 3|in. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, .star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, .jft. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Slight, age 38, Sft. 84in. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age 47, Sft. 4|in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fresh complexion, scar on chin. 

Middhng stout, age 44, Sft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middhng stout, age 25, Sft. "in. high, oval visage. 
.Stout, age 48, Sft. Sin. high, blown hair, grey eyes, tound visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 year.s, 5ft. Tin. high, round visage. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 74. 
Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., page 157. 
Do. do., do. 

Do. 
Vide Police 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

do.. 
Gazett 

do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 

, 1886 

1887 

1888 

1889 
1889 
do. 
do. 
do 
do. 
do. 
do, 

do 
do. 

do. 
page 9. 
page 26. 
do. 213 
do. 198 
do. 217 
do. 152 
do. 4 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 113 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 34 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do 

45 
76 
76 
76 
76 
99 
99 

do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 118 
do. 118 
do. 155 
do. 185 
do. 185 
do. 185 

By Authority: RICHARD P B I ^ H ^ , Governiiiei^^p^lnt^^rP^rth? 
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This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Police threrughout the Cedony 

eire instructed to m,ake themselves thoroughlg acquainted ivith the content!^. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 51.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 18. [1889. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

CO. 7nu.—H's Excellency the Grovernov has been 
pleased to approve of the following rewards being 
paid to the undermentioned members of the Police 
Force and charged to the Police Keward Fund :— 

{Favorable Becords, 1889.) 

1 P.C. James Siffleet 
2 „ John IVEcAtee 
3 „ William Woods 
4 Sergt. William H. Osborn 
5 P.C. James Savage 
6 Lanco-Sergt. John Beresford 
7 P.C. George Pridmore 
8 ,, John Merghar 
9 „ John L. Wall 

10 Lance-Corpl. David E. Hackett . . . 
11 P.C. Stephen Condon 
12 „ Donald McKenzie 
13 Lance-Corpl. John Farrell 
14 P.C. Wm. Armitage 
15 „ Philip B. Watts 
16 „ Wm. Sellenger 
17 „ John McCarthy 
18 ,, Evan Williams 
19 ,, Abram L. Evans 
20 1st Class Det. G-eorge Gurney ... 
21 „ ,, John G. Baker 
22 2nd „ Eobert Connell 
23 „ „ J. W. McNamara ... 
24 P.C. David B. Dunworth 
25 
26 

Thomas Conlon 
Harold C. Fenton 

£ 
5 
3 
3 
3 
3 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 
3 
3 
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GEO. PHILLIPS , 

Commissioner of Police. 
11-12-89. 

•^•0. "/int.—The following transfers will take effect 
fi om this date :— 

Sub-Inspector Waldock, from Geraldton to 
Perth. 

Sergeant W. H. Osborn, from Guildford to 
charge of Geraldton Station. 

Corporal Bosville, from Perth to temporary 
charge of Guildford Sub-District. 

P.C. Thomas Radley, from Perth to Northam. 

P.C. Patrick Field, from Geraldton to Williams. 

P.C. John O'Neil, from Geraldton to Perth. 

Officers in charge of the Stations mentioned will 
make the necessary arrangements for the completion 
of these transfers with as little delay as possible. 

GEO. PHILLIPS , 

Commissioner of Police. 

16-12-89. 

C.O. "/MV—OiBcers in charge of Districts and Sub-
Districts are hereby notified that it will be unneces­
sary to forward the usual Crime Return for the 
current month. 

Amended Crime Return Forms will be forwarded 
to Officers in charge of Districts, which are to be 
compiled for the present year, and forwarded to the 
Chief OfiBce early in January next. 

The amended Form will come into force for 
Monthlv Returns from the Ist January next. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 

Commissioner of Police. 

16-12-89. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Busselton.—On the night of the 6th inst., from a 
vehicle in the premises of the "Vasse" Hotel,—I 
four-in-hand whip, hickory handle, point of thong 
broken, identifiable, the propertv of A. K. Brown.— 
C.L 556. 
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Fremantle.-On the night of the 8th inst., from 
owner's premises, Cantonment Street,—Ij gallon 
iron saucepan, enamel lining, slightly burnt in centre, 
identifiable, and 3 blacking brushes, the property of 
Eev. D. G. Watkins . -C.I . 557. 

Fremantle—On or about the 
owner's premises, Market Street,-

10th inst., from 
—9, dark speckled 

hens, I dark pullet, 1 speckled pullet, and 1 speckled 
rooster, the property of William McCarthy.—C.I. 
558. 

Fremantle—On the 13th inst., from owner's pre­
mises, Leake Street,—1 bath towel, the property of 
Charlotte Jackson. Thomas Kelly, pensioner, com­
mitted this larceny. Vide Apprehensions.—CI. 559. 

Fremanile—On the 12th inst., from owner's pre­
mises, Norfolk Street,—! black cloth coat, the pro­
perty of Chas. H. Trevenna. Thomas Kelly, pen­
sioner, committed this larceny. Ff'cZe Apprehensions. 
—C.L 560. 

Fremantle.-On or about the l l t h inst., from 
owner's dwelling. Cantonment Street,—1 iron wash­
ing-bowl with enamel lining, the property of Rev. 
D. G. Watkins. Suspicion attaches to Thomas Kelly, 
pensioner.—C.I. 561. 

Fremantle.—On the 14th inst., from owner's 
premises, Cantonment Street, — small blue and 
white woollen shawl, the pro['erty of Miss Cowan. 
Suspicion attaches to a voung girl named Ada Capel. 
—C.I. 562. 

Fremanile.—On the 15th inst., from owner's 
premises, Henry Street,—13 ducks, chiefly black and 
white, the property of Alfred Briggs. — C.I. 563. 

Newcastle.—On the 6th inst., from a kiln in the 
premises of Alfred Smith, Wongamine,—about 200 
bricks, the property of Alfred Smith. Suspicion 
attaches to Eli Weston, who resides in the neighbor­
hood.—C.L 564. 

Perth.—On the 15th inst., from the gate posts in 
front of owner's dwelling, .Stirling Street,—2 blue 
enamelled iron plates, the word " Topsham " on one 
and " Villa" on the other in white letters, the pro­
perty of S. J. Roe. The plate bearing the word 
"Topsham" has been found in the adjoining yard.— 
C.L 565. 

Perth.—On the 7th inst., from owner's garden, a 
quantity of hay, the property of James Kelly. 
Ernest Isles, juvenile, committed this larceny. Vide 
Miscellaneous.—C.I. 566. 

Apprehensions. 
Vide Police Geezette, 1889, page 154 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 

THOMAS GRANEY, at Wyndham, on the 22nd ult., 
by P.C. Gee; discharged on bail, to appear when 
called on. 

JAMES WILSON, exp., late 7314, at Geraldton, on 
the 5th inst., by P.C. Newton ; vagrancy. 1 month 
h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 181. 
FREDEEICK MEEK, exp., late 806-5, brought up at 

New Norcia, on the Sth inst.; charged by L.C. Gee. 
6 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 191. 
JOHN EMMEESON, brought up at Bunbury, on the 

l l t h inst. Sent to the Lunatic Asvlum. 

EDWARD TURNER, at Fremantle, on the 12th inst., 
by P.C. Harrington; disorderly conduct and assault­
ing Carl Muller. 2 months h.l. 

HENRY BROCKINGTON, exp., 
mantle, on the 12th inst., by 
orderly. 1 month h.l. 

late 
P.C. 

8799, at 
Loveday; 

Fre-
dis-

Vide O.I. 559 a n d .'>60. 
THOMAS KELLY, pensioner, at Fremantle, ou the 

13th inst., by P.C. Pilkington ; larceny of a towel 
months h.l.; larceny of a coat, 6 months h.L, cui 
lative. Property recovered. 

11 
CHING A H CHONG, Chinaman, at Guildford, on 

the 9th inst., by P.C. English; vagrancy. 3 months 
h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 192. 

EOBEET DUNCAN, brought up at York, on the 10th 
inst. Discharged. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 192. 

MARTIN FLANAGAN, brought up at Perth, on the 
16th inst. Discharged. 

THOMAS ALLISON, exp., late 8478, at Perth, on the 
12th inst., by P.C. McKenzie; disorderly. Is. fine 
and 6 months h.l. 

ARCHIBALD MCKINNON, exp., late 6938, at Perth, 
on the I3th inst., by P.C. Kavanagh; unlawfully in 
premises. 1 month h.l. 

ROBERT MOREISSON, at Perth, on the 14th inst., 
by P.C. McKenzie; disorderly, 40s. fine or 2 months 
h.l.; assaulting the constable, 20s. fine or I month 
h.l. 

Warrants Issued. 
FEANK J. WILSON, medium build, age about 24 

years, height about 5ft. 8in., black hair, slight black 
moustache, hazel eyes, oval visage, dark complexion, 
an architect; being indebted to John Charles 
Chipper, in the sum of ^20 Is. 6d. To be arrested 
at any seaport of the Colony but not elsewhere. 
Dated Perth, 16th December, 1889. 

STEPHEN CLAEK, slight build, age about 23 
years, height about Sft. 7in., light hair, oval visage, 
fair complexion, gentlemanly appearance; being 
indebted to John Charles Chipper, in the sum of 
^15 6s. 6d. To be arrested at any seaport of the 
Colony, but not elsewhere. Dated Perth, 16th 
December, 1889. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, pages 103. 
PETEE, ab. nat., died at Bally Bally, Beverley Dis­

trict, on the 29th ult. 

NOORA alias SAMBO, ab. nat., (no description 
given) ; stealing from a dwelling. Dated'Carnarvon, 
7th December, 1889. 

Conditional Release Holder. 
JOHN JONES, Reg. No. 10305, reported arrival at 

Fremantle, on the I4th inst. Intends to reside at 
Fremantle. 
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Miscellaneous. 
W I L F E E D JACKSON, charged a t W y n d h a m , on the 

27th ult. , by Sergt . Troy ; laying a frivolous infor­
mation against P .C. McLeod, fined 20s. and cos ts ; 
abusive language, fined 40s. and costs. 

JAMES STONE, charged at Geraldton, on the 9th 
inst., by P.C. F i e ld ; keeping a boarding house 
without a license. Fined £5 and costs or 1 month 
imprisonment. 

D I N A H II IDLEY, charged at Geraldton, on the 2nd 
inst., by P.C. Newton ; supplying intoxicating l iquor 
to ab. nat. Sam. Fined ^620 and costs. 

LOUISA J O H N S , LOUISA M C P H E E S O N , and M A E Y 

BAGSHAW, charged at Per th , on the l l t h inst., by 
P.C. Condon ; unlawfully bury ing the dead body of 
a child within the city in an unauthor ised place. 
Cautioned and costs. 

Vide C.I. 566. 

ERNEST I S L E S , charged a t P e r t h , on the 13th 
inst., by James Kelly ; larceny. 6 hours imprison­
ment and 6 strokes of the birch. 

EMMA J O E D A N , charged a t Pe r th , on the 16th 
inst., by P.C. Nichol ls ; disorderly. 1 month h.l. 

Inquests. 
Albany.—On the 10th December, 1889, a t t he 

Court House, before R. C. Loftie, R.M. and Coroner, 
touching the death of James Stackie, who died sud­
denly at the 62-Mile, G.S. Railway, on the Sth inst. 
Verdict—"Death from natura l causes." 

Perih.—On the l l t h December, 1889, a t t he Police 
Court, befcre James Cowan, Act ing P . M . and 
Coroner, touching the death of Wil l iam Jones , exp., 
late 9970, who was found drowned in the Swan 
River, on the 7th inst. Verdic t—" Found drowned." 

Ticket-of-Leave 
issued to : — 

J O H N H . V E N N , Reg., No. 10387, a t Fremant le , 
on the 10th ius t . ; convicted at Pe r th , W.A. , on the 
I 9 t h December, 1887, of false pretences, and 
sentenced to 3 years p.s. 

J O H N D O D D , Reg. No. 10391, a t Fremant le , on the 
10th ins t . ; convicted a t Per th , W.A, , on the 19th 
December, 1887, of false pretences, and sentenced to 
3 years p.s. 

Horses and Cattle. 
Geraldton.—Stolen or strayed, on or about the 

26th ult., from a run at the Chapman, about 3 miles 
from Gera ld ton ,—bright bay mare, about 5 years 
old, about 17 hands high, long head and Roman 
nose, small white star on forehead, shod all round, 
b randed J Z on near side under saddle, hobbled, the 
property of John Cream. 

I Special Inquiry. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1889, p a g e 193 . 

W A L T E R F A E N E L L , alitfsi R E Y N O L D S , is identical 
vwith ( JONATHAN E O E ^ E V S , a convict who escaped from 
t h e ' R i p a Isl£^nd prison gang, in June , 1888 (Vide 
^ o w ' Z e a l a n d Police Gazette, 1888, page 120.) H e 
was feetm rta Pe r th about the 16th ult. Should his 
present whereabouts be ascertained, the Detective 
Oifiie should be communicated with before tak ing 
fur ther proceedings. 

Missing Friends. 
W I L L I A M B U C K L T O N , a butcher, about 45 years of 

age, 5ft. Sin. high, dark hazel eyes, was employed 
for some time hy Messrs. Johnson & Castling, Towns-
ville, Qneeij*land, but left there about 4 years ago, 
supposed for Western Austral ia . 

Inqu i ry by his mother , Ellen Bucklton, Newington 
Asylum, P a r a m a t t a River, N .S .W. Information to 
Detective Ofl&ce, Pe r th . 4?. 

s a 

Prisonevs tried at the Qiuirter Sessions, Koeboiiviie, Wednesday. 4th December, 1889. 

Con­
dition. Reg. No. Offence. Police Gazette 

page. 
How disposed of. 

Ab. uat. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Free 

Free 

Badgergoora 
Jerdie 
Targagoora 
Peeranno 
Narrida .. 

Murder 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Eoeliovu-ue 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 
Do. ... 

72, 88, 98 
98 
98 

160 
160 

Guilty ... 
Not guilty 

, Do. 
Guilty .,. 

Do. 

Death. 
Discharged. 
Do. 
Death. 
Do. 

Prisoners tried at the Quarter .Sessions. Derby, Wednesday, 2.̂ rd October, 1889. 
•Williams, John Dudley Wounding with intent to Derby I 153 Not guilty ... Discharged. 

do grievous bodily harm , j 

IVisoners tried at the Quarter Sessions. Geraldton, Wednesday, 4th December. 1889. 
White , Charles . I Manslaughter CamarTOn 160,184 Eemitted for trial a t 

Supreme Court, Per th. 
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P R I S O N E R S J D I S C H A R G - E O . 
Con-

dltioD. 

C.P. I 6853 
Half-caste . . . 

Free 
Ab. nat. 

Exp. , 10274 

Chinese 

Pree 
Do. 
T.L. 

Reg. No. 

10358 

Sentence. Wliere 
Committed. 

Free 
Female 

JL»0. 
T.L. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

205 

10387 
10391 
10148 
10357 

From Fremantle Prison, during the week ending Saturday, Mth December, 1889. 
6 months h.l. ... i Perth 
7 days h.l ] Do. 
14 days h.l. ... ... , Do. 

Larceny 
Drunk 
Do. 
False pretences 
Do. 
Larceny 
Breach of regulations 

From Bunbury Gaol, during the week ending Saiurday, 7th December, 1889 

Cullen, Patrick ... [ Drunk and disorderly 
Blechynden, Geo.... Obscene language 

From Boebourne Gaol, during the week ending Saturday 

Connolly, John 
Johnson, Elizabeth 
Ecclesby, Jane 
Venn, John 
Dodd, John 
Hesketh, John 
Crogan, Wm. 

3 years p.s. 
Do 

3 inonths h.l. 
6 months h.l. 

14 days h.l. . 
1 month h.l.. 

Do. 
Do. 
Jarrahdale 
Fremantle 

Bunbury 
Do. 

30th 
Ab. nat . 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Malay 

Arab 
Chinese 

Paddy Cruelty to animals 7 days h.l. .. 
Peterbella .. ... Do. ... ... ... ... Do. ... 
Perrie ... ... Deserting service... ... ... Do. ... 
Willie Do. Imonthh . l . . . 
Little Peter ... Do. Do 
Saida ... ... P''alse pretences ... ... ... 3 months h.l. 
Assam Unlawful possession, &c. ... 26 months h.l. 
Ah Min Unlawfully in premises ... 2 months h.l. 

From Derby Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, SOth November, 1889. 

November, 1889. 

Eoebourne 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Sinclair, Hugh 
Yerulda 

Drunk and disorderly 
Sheep stealing 

1 month h.l... 
3 months h.l. 

From Guildford Lockup, on the 10th December, 1889. 
McMullen, Jas. ... i Larceny i 3 months h.l. 

Derby 
Do. 

Guildford 

From Newcastle Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, llth December, 1889. 

^^1^(10 I Malicious injury to property . . . ) 2 months h.l. ... i Northam 

From Geraldton Gaol, during the two weeks ending Saturday, 14th December, 1889. 
CaUigan, Jno. . . . ; Assault ' 6 months h.l. . . . [Gera ld ton 

. I Unlawful possession , Do. do. ... ' Carnarvon 

. 1 Breach of regulations I m o n t h h . l ' Geraldton 
Sallie 
S h e a , P a t r i c k 

Date of Discharge. 

10th Dec. 

I llth do. 

I 10th do. 
12th do. 
14th do. 

^ 

5th Dec. 

M7th Nov. 

SOth do. 

I 30th Nov. 

IOth Deo. 

10th Dec. 

Sth Dec. 
7th do. 
13th do. 

By Authority: RICHARD PETHEB. G o v e r n m e ^ Printer, Perth." 
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This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Pylice thro'-;ghout the Colo'ny 

are instructed to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 52.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 25. [1889. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Fremantle—On or about the 9th inst., from owner 's 
premises, Cantonment Street ,—8 gallon iron boiler, 
the property of Eev. D. G. Watk ins . Suspicion 
attaches to Thomas Kelly, pensioner (now in 
custcJy.—C.I. .567. 

Fremanile.—On the 17th inst., from the lugger 
" S i s " in South Bay,—small rouj)d white meta l 
clock, the property of Thomas C. Broyn .—C. I . 568. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 65 (Warrants Issued). 
S A M U E L C O X , at Albany, on the 18th inst., by P.C. 

M u r p h y ; discharged. General warrant issued. 

Vide FoUce Gazette, 1889, page 192 (Warrants Issued). 
H E N E T H A N S O N , a t Cobbleline, near Katanning, 

on the Sth inst. , by P .C. Kelly. 

M A E Y L Y N C H , at F remant l e , on the 20th inst., by 
P.C. H a r r i n g t o n ; vagrancy. 3 months h.l. 

'« , I-rem emile—C^y " ' i ^ u t the 27th ult., from the 
Jetty platform,- ^i;cave cask of brandy, marked •^•'^ 
containing about 15 gallons, consigned to order per 
s.s. H. Australian, th-? property of the Government .— 
- C . I . 569. 

T H O M A S W I L T S H I R E , exp., late 9027, at Perth, on 
the 20th inst. , bv P .C. Nichol ls ; vagrancy. ' 3 
mon ths h.l . * -*- -^-« i -

Freme^ntle—On t he 20th inst., from a cart near 
the Railway Stat ion,—grey tweed coat and small 
black covered pocket-book, containing sundry papers , 
the property of Prederick Leake. Suspicion at­
taches to James Timhu, exp., late ,5708.—C.I. 570. 

Perth.—On the night of the 19th inst. , from the 
person ^of Will iam Hanson , a t the " Horse and 
Groom " Hotel ,—purse containing 2 ^ 5 bank notes, 
cheque for ^63 on W.A. Bank, drawn by Ranford 
Brothers & Simpson, payable to — Flicker, order for 
16s. 8d., drawn by F . Piesse, and several shillings in 
s i lver . -C. I . 571. 

Berth. -On the 21st inst., from owner's shop, 
William Street,—5 packets of cigarettes, the property 
ofD. W. Arnold. David Gordon committed th is 
larceny. Vide Apprehensions .—C.I . 572. 

Apprehensions. 
W I L L I A M JSICHOLSON, a t Albany, on the 14th inst. 

by P.C. J . C. Smyth ; vagrancy. 3 months b.l. 

S00LX.N A H M E D (Arab ) , on board the s.s. 
" Valetta," a t Albany, on the 8th inst., by Cos. Hay­
man ; stowaway. 28 days h.l. 

" * ""̂  •-.: Geizette, 1889, page 190 (Warrants Issued). 
S T E P H E N C ^ ^^ Albauy, or the ]8 th inst., by 

Cox. Hayman ; ^u ,„ ,̂.̂ ,̂ .̂ ^_ (j^^^^^ ^^^^^. ,^^^ J 

Vide C.I. 572. 
D A V I D G O E D O N , a t P e r t h , on the 21st inst., by P.C. 

McK enz i e ; larceny. 2 mon ths h.l. Property re­
covered. 

Property Lost. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 188. 

Newcastle.—G. B . Bostock's order for £5 has been 
found. 

Albany.—On or abou t the 22nd inst. , in transit 
per post from Albany to Narrogin, — cheque on 
Union Bank for ^830, payable to Michael Brown or 
order, dated 27-11-89, the property of Edward Bar­
net t & Co. On or about the 5th inst., in town,— 
small Malacca cane, with silver ferrule, the property 
of A. Y. Hassel l . 

Geraldton.—On the l l t h inst., in Marine Terrace, 
•—silver open-face Geneva watch. No. 8854, paper 
pasted inside case marked " Jones and Lester," the 
property of Henry Lester . 

Fremantle.—On the afternoon of the 13th inst., 
s t rayed from owner's premises near the Prison,—2 
small black and white female pigs, about 2 months 
old, the property of James W . Hope. On the 14th 
inst. , in town,—cheque on Union Bank, Fremantle, 
for 50s., drawn by E . Mayhew, payable to bearer, 
dated 14-12-89, t h e proper ty of Henry Warthwake. 
On the 14th inst. , in town,—pink fan, the property 
of Elijah P r a t t . On the 21st inst., in H igh Street,— 
2 ^ 1 bank notes, t he property of Charles Griffiths. 
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kf-vf V~^? *^^ ^^^ i»s^-. in town,—large door-
Kcy and padlock-key, tied with string, the property 
Z Vk f, Snowball. On the 12th inst., from ii cart, 
"u the iHremantle Road,—round keg of Melbourne 
Dutter weight about 80 lbs., keg marked Z, the 
property of C. E. Stoneman. ^ 

property Found, 
Yorfc.-On the 29th ult., at Monger's b r i d g e -

black silk umbrella. 

Corned. - .i|^the I3th ult., in t o w n , - 6 chambered 
revolver. ;::•»' 

Fremantle.-On the 4th inst., itf- 'ligh Street,— 
lady's cloth cape. 

Albany.—On the 4th inst., at the Court House,-
lady's fan. On the 9th inst., in Stirling Terrace,-
Chubb's patent key. 

Guddford—On the 7th inst., 
National Bank note, No. 021883. 

in town,—£1 

Geraldton.—On the 7th inst., in town,—5 cham­
bered revolver and a rat trap. 

Perth.—On the Sth inst., in Beaufort Street,— 
silver and enamel brooch.—P.B. 256. On the 10th 
inst., in St. George's Terrace,—carriage axle-cap.— 
P.B. 256. On the 9th inst.,in St. George's Terrace, 
—black parasol—P.B. 257. On the 9th inst., in 
Edward Street,—^jam-wood walking stick with silver 
knob.—P.B. 258. On the l l t h inst., on the Recrea­
tion Ground,—sheath knife.—P.B. 260. On the 
12th inst., in Hay Street,—cart whip.—P.B. 261. 
Ou the 17th inst, in Adelaide Terrace,—carriage 
cushion.—P.B. 264. On the 18th inst.^ on Mill 
Stveet_Jetty,—gold pencil case.—P.B, 265. 

The undermentioned articles have been claimed,— 
8ilv>-r brooch {Bolice Gazette, 1889, page 130). 
Cheque for 31s. {Police Gazette, 1889, page 165). 
Lady's handbag, purse and sundries {PeAice Gazette, 
1889 page 174). Meerschaum pipe and case {Police 
Gazette 1889, page 130). 3 watches {Police Gazette, 
1889 pat̂ e 53, Miscellaneous). Silver chain {Police 
Ga-Jie, 1H89, page 138). Cattle bell {Police Gazette, 
1889, page 165). 

Miscellaneous. 
GEOEGE A TOWTON, charged at Perth, on 20th 

inst., by Corpl. Bosville ; cruelty to a horse. Fined 
£b and costs. 

Warrants Issued. 
STEPHEN CLAEK (for description see Police Gazette 

1889, page 196), being indebted to John Charles 
Chipper in the sum of .£15 6s. 9d. To be arrested 
as often as he may be found in any vessel about to 
proceed to sea. Dated Albany, 18th December, 
1S89. 

SAMUEL COX, slight build, age 30 years, height 
about Sft. 2in., brown hair, grey eyes, long thin 
visage, fair complexion, a navvy ; being indebted to 
Arthur A. Ballard in the sum of £7. To be ar­
rested as often as he may be found in any vesse' 
about to proceed to sea. 'Dated Albany, 18th De­
cember, 1889. 

Ticket-of-Leave 
on own account issued to:— 

JOHN H . VENN, Reg. No. 10387, at Premantle, on 
the 18th inst. 

Register of Exp i rees and Condi t ional Pa rdon 
Holde r s who have left the Colony. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 62. 
T H O M A S B R A N D E I C K , e x p . , l a t e 3 9 1 6 , r e t u r n e d t o 

t h e C o l o n y , p e r s.s. " O r i e n t , " f rom L o n d o n , on t h e 
1 5 t h D e c e m b e r , 1 8 8 9 . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 171. 
PATEICK HAGAN, exp., late 2573, returned to the 

Colony, per s.s. " Ormuz," from Melbourne, on the 
28th November, 1889. 

B E T U R N OF L I C E N S E S issued u n d e r " The 
Wines , Beer, and Spir i ts Sale Act , 1880 , " 
for the year 1889. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page 3. 
The Wayside House License he ld by J a m e s Spra t t , for 

the " M o u n t P l e a s a n t " I n n , was t rans fe r red to Frank 
Spra t t , on t he 12th November, 1889. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, page .3. 
The Wine and Beer License lield Ly J ames T . Lawrence, 

a t Picton, was t rans fe r red to Alfred Moqre, on t h e 29th 
November, 1889. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1889, pagi; 17-
The Publ icans ' General License held by Isaac Smith , for 

the " Empi re " Hote l , P e r t h , was cancelled, and t ransfer red 
to Abraham Scott, on t he 14th December, 1889. 

P R I S O N E R S D I S O P I A R G ^ K U . 

Free i 
T.L. 

renin f' 
Free 
T.L. 

Free 
Exp. 
Do 
Fr.'3 

Reg. No. 

265 
10303 

304 
10242 

7980 
10031 

Where 
Commiited. 

From Fremantle Prison, during the week ending Saturday, 21st December, 1889. 
Va£;ranoy 
Do. 
Breach of 

Lyno^ ,Ma^y 
Ah T h o n g . . . 
Symmonds. John , r egu la t ions ; 

false name ; larceny 
giving 

Drunk 
Breach of cont rac t 
False pretences ,., 

week 

Reid, Sarah 
Ah Tin 
GreeUj Thomas 

From Albany Gaol, during the 
Nicholson, W m . ... | Vagrancy ... 
Ennis, Michael ... ! Drunk 
Nolan. W J I . -• ' ^ ' ' • 
Wray , Jno. . • i Do. ... 

6 weeks h.l. ,.. 
3 months h.l . 
12 mon ths h.l . 
months h . l . ; 
h.l . 

21 days h. l . 
14 days li.l. , 
0 mon ths h.l 

0 months 

F ren i an t l e 
P e r t h ... 
F r e m a n t l e 

P e r t h 
Do. 
Do. 

ending Saiiirdai/, llth, December, 1889. 
1 mcii ib h.l i Albany 
21 days h.l j Do. 

Do ' Do. , 
3 days h. l . , i'. 

Date ue Dischurue. 

16th Dec. 

17th do. 

18th do. 
19th do. 
21st do. 

12th Do.-

13th do. 
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EscA^i^ED FI?.TSO:N^ERS. 
Osiette I 

No. I 
Name. 

1 Rigbton, Henry 

3 j Goodland, WilUam . 

" I Kearnes, John or Ja».., 
i 

fl J Parkinson, Henry 

'9 I Foflter, James 

>.'i iSouLherden, Langley. 

i 
54 Smith, Geo 

Wilpon, George 

13 Calley, Tliomas 

*4 j Parker, Henry 

B5 I Wilson, John ... 

124 ; Wilingo 
139 Hurley, James 

155 Gnan'lonba 
214 Ejerrimurra ... 

221 Moothio a Blowem ,.. 
234 Billgooroo 
235 Delthritha alias Indar-

man 
236 Jenawandoo alias Peer 
238 Kigawroo 
244 Kigang-roo 
24t) Nanulanger 
264 Birinoo 
268 Bardingooroo 
272 Johnny 
273 Watcatchu oHos Dickey 
274 Coolingarra alias 

Charley 
276 Wilga a/ias Dickey ,. 
292 Jamison, Joeeph 
y^l Captain 
317 Narboanna 
313 Kelly, James 
323 Beddingnerdy 
.329 Thalangarry 
337 Jenny ,,, 
338 Jemima 
339 Mary 
341 Koubourn 
^47 Nungareer 
348 Wyannie 
•350 Moorina 
351 Kidderina 
rwe Milleran 
359 Bobby 
361 i Coobedar 
362 Madgenbandie 
363 Coberbung 
364 Wallamarra 
366 Carmular 
366 Goorie ,,, 
36*-: Mareel , 
370 Neemul 
371 I Yahbalabalanerry 
372 I Worriudabingo 

K**-""- diuSi. 

4620 

8269 

10097 

8674 

8263 

7555 

6141 

8149 

8531 

8676 

9358 

9203 

10216 

7470 

Date of escape. District from. 
Description and remarks. 

P.P. 

do. 

K.C.P. 

P.P. 

T.L. 

do. 

do. 

Ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

do, 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
T.L, 

ab, nat. 
do. 
T.L. 

ab. nat, 
do. 
do. 

ab. n. f, 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do, 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do, 
do. 
do. 

10th Oct., 1868 

16th Dec, 1870 

10th Ang., 1873 

8th March, 1874 

.5th Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1868 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

14th January, 1870 

SOth Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867 , 

22nd Sept,, 1879 ... 
22nd March, 1880 ,., 

IOth September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882,,, 

21st March, 1883 ,,, 
15 th May, 1883 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

7th March, 1884 ,,. 
do. 

Oth May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
14th January, 1886... 
16th Nov., 1886 .,, 
29th Nov,, 1886 ,,, 
Deo, 1885 

14th D e c , 1886 .., 
25th April, 1887 ,., 
3rd March, 1888 ,.. 

do. 
do. 

26th April, 1888 ... 
18th Sept., 1888 ,,, 

do. 
9th October, 1888 ... 

do, 
20th Feb,, 18$9 ... 
23rd March, 1889 ,.. 
18th April, 1889 ... 

22nd May, 1889 '.'.'. 
26th do. 
13th June , 1889 ... 

do. 
1.3th Sept., 1889 ,,, 
.Mh Oct., 1889 

do, 
do. 

dark 
Perth ,, 

Fremantle 

Perth ,,, 

Fremantle 

York .,. 

Fremantle 

\ 
Do. 

Middhng stout, age 46 years, 5ft. 9in. WBb. «»°^y ''^^ »,«; 
btown eves, long nsage, fresh complexion, HK on 
farm laborer. ,,, -3:- hiih, dark 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 years of age, 511 ' S^- ̂  « ^'jji„n, 
brown hair, bald, light haze eyes, long n s a . a u c o W ^ brown hair, baia, ugni uaze; c,yc=, .^..s ; , lift arm ba' a 6po» 
anchor and J right arm, .ailor »tid m " " ^ , ^ of hair W with 
size of half a crown on left aide of head x old of hair «4i.^ 
a nviifk Rhnrt step, turns nght foot outward. .uppf,se' <" 

hAustralia with B,!rnard Stem. 
8 ol age, 5ft. 4in. high, brown b^ir, oval -^.rfV 
sion, bavonet st*t) in neck, D left 3 * . , b^llet •""* 

a quick short step, turns right I 
gone to South Australia with B,!rnard_Stcrn. 

Stout, 40 years < 
dark complexion, . , 
on right leg, wiUow left arm, J right arm. 

MiddlSig stoit, 37 years of age, .Mt. 6jm. high, brow 1 h j ^ , gre, 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on lelt ar-4. 

Stiut age 33 years, Sft. 5jin. high, brown hair, haz el ey^s "Ta.1 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 years of age, Sft. 7Jin. high, dark brown hair, darK 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, ana 0 
flags left arm. , , • ., 

Stout, 45 years of age, Stt. 3Jin. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full risage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on leil 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair ccnplexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Slight, age 38, Sft. 84in. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
) sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age 47, Sft. 4Jin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fresh complexion, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, 'ifts6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
! eyes, long 'isage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
i ngy-t cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Jarrahdale ... j Middling stout, age 25, Sft. 7in. high, oval risage. 
Fremantle ... [ Stout, age 48, Sft, 8in. high, btown hair, grey eyes, louiid visage, 

'. sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 
Roebourne ... Middling stout, age 30, Sft. 6in. high, round visage. 
Gascoyne ... Middling stout, age 30, .Sft. .Sin. high, round visage. Vide PMct 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Do Stout, age 40 years, .Sft. (in. high, round visage. 

Mt. Wittenoom 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Mt. Wittenoom Vide Police Gojette, 1884, page 74. 
do. ,,. Do. do., do. 

Roebourne ... Do. do., page 98. 
Mt. Wittenoom Do. do., page 157. 

do. ,., Do. do., do. 

do. 
Hamelin 
Eoeboume ., 
Guildford ,, 
Geraldton ,. 
Beringarra ,, 

do. 
Eoeboume ,, 

do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Eoeboume ,. 
Derby 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

Wyndham .. 
Eoeboume ... 

do. 
Derby 
Wyndham ... 

do. 
do. 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do, 
Do, 

do., 
do.I, 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do,. 
do.. 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do., 
do.. 
do.. 
do,. 
do.. 
do.. 
do,, 

1886, 

1887 

1888 

1889 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
pog* 26. 
do. 213 
do. 198 
do. 152 
do, 4 
do, 165 
do, 71 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 113 
do. 195 
do, 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 45 
do. 76 
do. 76 
do. 76 
do. 99 
do. 99 
do. 118 
do. 118 
do. 155' 
do. 185 
do. 185 
do. 185 
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